# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vanni Zacche'	08/08/2007
Antonio Secchi	08/08/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sidel Holdings & Technology S.A.	
Street Address:	Avenue General Guisan, 70	
City:	Pully	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1009	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11756837

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)589-8885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-589-8900

Email: robyn@shomat.com

Correspondent Name: Charles W. Fallow

Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6023
NAME OF CURMITTER.	Charles M. Fallow

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles W. Fallow

Total Attachments: 1 source=assgt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019723 FRAME: 0050

500338529

000 117

ECH \$40

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Vanni Zacche', residing at Via Isonzo, 25, Roncoferraro (Mantova), Italy and Antonio Secchi, residing at Via Matteotti, 46, Campegine (Reggio Emilia) Italy,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

### Sidel Holding & Technology S.A.

(a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Pully, Switzerland), our entire interest in an application for United States Patent, entitled

"Motor for Driving a Container-Holder Plate in a Labeling Machine",

executed on even date herewith, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty rights, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said Sidel Holdings& Technology S.A.

August 8, 2007

Vanni Zacche'

 $(x_1, x_2) = \sum_{i \in \mathcal{I}_i} (x_i, x_i) = \sum_{i \in \mathcal{I}_i}$ 

August 8, 2007

(date)

(date)

Antonio Secchi

PATENT REEL: 019723 FRAME: 0051

**RECORDED: 08/21/2007**